

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 003 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VARLANO PARK OUTFALL RETROFIT AT LEATHERMAN'S RUN

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201480206.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/15/17

DISTRICT : M1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201480206

CONTRACT TIME : 85 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : T201480206

RETROFIT PROJECT TO REPAIR EROSION FROM A 48" CMP FROM THE

VARLANO VILLAGE SUBDIVISION. SCOPE INCLUDES ADDING AN

ENERGY DISSIPATOR STRUCTURE AND 200 FEET OF CHANNEL

RESTORATION USING A STEP POOL APPROACH. A PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE

WILL NEED TO BE TEMPORARILY REMOVED AND RESET.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 09/13/17 to vendor MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS, INC.

RANK						TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					\$	458,601.50	86.7131%	100.0000%		
1	MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS, INC., 5700 KIRKWOOD HIGHWAY, WILMINGTON, DE, 19808					\$	528,872.20	100.0000%	115.3228%		
2	STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE, LLC, P.O. BOX 291, UNIONVILLE, PA, 19375					\$	562,228.90	106.3071%	122.5964%		
=====											
			(0)		(1)		(2)				
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS		STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE,				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT			QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION											

SECTION 0001 GENERAL											
0010 201000 LUMP			15000.00000	15000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	25000.00000	25000.00			
CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
0020 203000 724.000 CY			30.00000	21720.00	58.00000	41992.00	33.00000	23892.00			
CHANNEL EXCAVATION											
0030 204000 4.000 CY			500.00000	2000.00	600.00000	2400.00	500.00000	2000.00			
TEST HOLE											
0040 209004 193.000 CY			50.00000	9650.00	60.00000	11580.00	65.00000	12545.00			
BORROW, TYPE C											
0050 301001 22.000 CY			60.00000	1320.00	65.00000	1430.00	55.00000	1210.00			
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B											
0060 302005 47.000 TON			35.00000	1645.00	60.00000	2820.00	32.00000	1504.00			
DELAWARE NO. 57 STONE											
0070 401001 18.000 TON			110.00000	1980.00	250.00000	4500.00	200.00000	3600.00			
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)											
0080 602500 1.000 EACH			40000.00000	40000.00	85000.00000	85000.00	85000.00000	85000.00			
MODIFIED USBR TYPE V IMPACT BASIN											
0090 615502 LUMP			5000.00000	5000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	26000.00000	26000.00			
REMOVE AND RESET PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE											
0100 621500 LUMP			5000.00000	5000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	7000.00000	7000.00			
TEMPORARY TIMBER MAT											

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 003 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VARLANO PARK OUTFALL RETROFIT AT LEATHERMAN'S RUN

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201480206.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/15/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS		STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE,	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 707016	7.000	TON	75.00000	525.00	125.00000	875.00	65.00000	455.00
RIPRAP, R-5								
0120 707018	70.000	TON	100.00000	7000.00	125.00000	8750.00	85.00000	5950.00
RIPRAP, R-7								
0130 707501	122.000	CY	150.00000	18300.00	245.00000	29890.00	100.00000	12200.00
FURNISHED CASCADE MATERIAL								
0140 707502	360.000	TON	200.00000	72000.00	120.00000	43200.00	155.00000	55800.00
IMBRICATED ROCK STRUCTURES BOULDER BANK PROTECTION								
0150 707502	62.000	TON	200.00000	12400.00	290.00000	17980.00	155.00000	9610.00
IMBRICATED ROCK STRUCTURES ROCK SILL								
0160 707503	25.000	CY	40.00000	1000.00	50.00000	1250.00	70.00000	1750.00
SALVAGED CHANNEL BED SAND AND GRAVEL								
0170 707504	19.000	CY	80.00000	1520.00	70.00000	1330.00	140.00000	2660.00
FURNISHED CHANNEL BED SAND AND GRAVEL								
0180 708002	371.000	SY	2.00000	742.00	4.00000	1484.00	1.50000	556.50
GEOTEXTILES, SEPARATION								
0190 708003	95.000	SY	2.00000	190.00	8.00000	760.00	5.00000	475.00
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP								
0200 720556	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1000.00	800.00000	1600.00	1100.00000	2200.00
BOLLARD								
0210 727000	247.000	LF	44.00000	10868.00	35.00000	8645.00	43.00000	10621.00
CHAIN LINK FENCE								
0220 727006	1862.000	LF	3.00000	5586.00	2.10000	3910.20	11.00000	20482.00
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE								
0230 762000	38.000	LF	2.00000	76.00	8.00000	304.00	4.00000	152.00
SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE								
0240 763000		LUMP	30600.00000	30600.00	38000.00000	38000.00	27000.00000	27000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE/DE-MOBILIZATION								
0250 763501		LUMP	20400.00000	20400.00	16000.00000	16000.00	23000.00000	23000.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0260 763598	4.300	EAMO	1800.00000	7740.00	2500.00000	10750.00	5000.00000	21500.00
FIELD OFFICE, SPECIAL I								
0270 801000		LUMP	2200.00000	2200.00	2200.00000	2200.00	3000.00000	3000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
0280 810001	170.000	EADY	2.00000	340.00	5.00000	850.00	3.00000	510.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES								
0290 813001	50.000	LFDY	2.00000	100.00	35.00000	1750.00	25.00000	1250.00
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/13/17

PAGE : 003 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : VARLANO PARK OUTFALL RETROFIT AT LEATHERMAN'S RUN

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201480206.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 08/15/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS		(2) STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE,	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 905001 SILT FENCE	565.000	LF	4.50000	2542.50	2.00000	1130.00	2.00000	1130.00
0310 906002 DEWATERING BAG	1.000	EACH	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0320 908003 TOPSOIL, 4" DEPTH	3650.000	SY	20.00000	73000.00	6.00000	21900.00	4.00000	14600.00
0330 908014 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	2542.000	SY	3.00000	7626.00	2.00000	5084.00	1.70000	4321.40
0340 908015 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, WET GROUND	720.000	SY	3.00000	2160.00	2.50000	1800.00	1.70000	1224.00
0350 908023 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	38.000	TON	40.00000	1520.00	32.00000	1216.00	100.00000	3800.00
0360 908500 MULCH ACCESS ROAD	995.000	SY	20.00000	19900.00	20.00000	19900.00	12.00000	11940.00
0370 908504 COIR FIBER MATTING	821.000	SY	8.00000	6568.00	10.00000	8210.00	13.00000	10673.00
0380 908505 COIR BLANKET	695.000	SY	8.00000	5560.00	9.00000	6255.00	7.00000	4865.00
0390 908506 STREAM RESTORATION SEEDING	383.000	SY	3.00000	1149.00	2.00000	766.00	7.00000	2681.00
0400 909005 STREAM DIVERSION		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	78000.00000	78000.00
0410 911000 PLANTINGS		LUMP	19778.00000	19778.00	35293.00000	35293.00	29000.00000	29000.00
0420 911500 PLANTINGS, TUBELINGS	416.000	EACH	6.00000	2496.00	23.00000	9568.00	17.00000	7072.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	458,601.50	\$	528,872.20	\$	562,228.90
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	458,601.50	\$	528,872.20	\$	562,228.90
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%